OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

BILASIPARA COLLEGE

Provincialised under Govt. of Assam & Affiliated to Gauhati University)

P.O. Bilasipara, Dist. Dhubri (Assam), PIN-783348

Dr. Biswajit Biswas, M.A., Ph.D.

 M : collegebilasipara1960@gmail.com

: www.bilasiparacollege.org

Date: <u>06/05/2023</u>

NOTICE

It is for information of all the staff members (teaching and non-teaching) and students of B.A./B.Sc. 4th Semester Classes of Bilasipara College that a Cycle Rally will be organised on 10/05/2023 (8:00 AM onwards) from the main gate of Bilasipara College by the Cycling Club of Bilasipara College in association with IQAC, Bilasipara College and Dhubri Police in order to create an awareness against consuming of illicit drugs and the same will be treated as ANTI DRUG CAMPAIGN.

All concerned are requested to participate in the said programme. If anyone has any query/suggestion regarding this, he/she may contact **Sri Kulen Das**, Asstt. Professor, Deptt. of Political Science cum Convenor, Cycling Club of the College.

Principal
Bilasipara College
Principal
Bilasipara College

Copy to:-

- 1. Convenor, Cycling Club, Bilasipara College for information.
- 2. Co-ordinator, IQAC, Bilasipara College for information.
- 3. Superintendent of Police, Dhubri.
- 4. Guard File.

Sd/-Principal Bilasipara College